### **Public Notice**

#### NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

WASHOE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS FOR

TRUCKEE MEADOWS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

#### **Firefighter Recognition**

#### **FOR**

# Career and Volunteer Members of Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District

Friday, November 4, 2016 at 7 p.m.

## Peppermill Hotel Casino, the Capri Room 2707 S Virginia St., Reno, NV 89502

This Public Notice is being posted in the event there may be a quorum of the Washoe County Board of Commissioners and the Board of Fire Commissioners for the Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District at an employee and volunteer recognition event for Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District.

This event is not intended as an official meeting of the Washoe County Commission or for the Board of Fire Commissioners for the Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District and no deliberation or action of the Commissions will occur.

Pursuant to NRS 241.020, this Notice has been posted at the following locations:

Washoe County Administration Building (1001 E. 9th Street, Reno)

Washoe County Courthouse--Second Judicial District Court (75 Court Street, Reno)

Washoe County Reno Downtown Library (30l South Center Street, Reno)

Sparks Justice Court (1675 East Prater Way, Sparks),

www.washoecounty.us/bcc, www.washoecounty.us/tmfpd/, and https://notice.nv.gov.

Reasonable accommodations will be made for those participants requiring extra assistance.